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é/ Christmas Day 2021 Falls on a Saturday

« Following the November 2020 MSS Meeting, PJM Settlements was contacted by a
number of members asking that Thursday, 12/23/2021, be granted as an additional
deadline holiday for PowerMeter and InSchedule submissions, while other
members have asked for Monday, 12/27/2021, to be treated as a deadline holiday.

« The default work holiday automatically given, which is also a NERC Holiday is
Christmas Eve, Friday, 12/24/2021.

« Thursday 12/23, and Monday, 12/27, cannot both be given as non-PJM holidays, as
using both days would make processing settlements for Wednesday, 12/22,
impossible relative to the 12/28 Weekly Bill release.

« Wednesday, 12/22, is a required part of the Month-to-Date Weekly Bill to be posted
on the morning of Tuesday, 12/28.

www.pjm.com | Public PJM©2020




A1

non-PJM Holiday while December 27" will be treated as a regular business day.
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2021 Power Meter / InSchedule Holiday Deadline Extensions

December 23" as a Non-PJM Holiday

« Consensus was reached with PJM members that December 23 will be treated as a

Holiday

Submitting Dates

Power Meter Submission Deadline

InSchedule Submission Deadline

New Year's Day

12/30/2020

Thursday 12/31/2020 @ 4 PM

Monday 1/4/2021 @ 4PM

MNew Year's Day

12/31/2020 thru 1/3/2021

Monday 1/4/12021 @ 4PM

Tuesday 1/5/12021 @ 4PM

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 1/14/2021 Friday 1/15/2021 @ 4PM Tuesday 1/19/2021 @ 4PM
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 115 thru 1/18/2021 Tuesday 1119/2021 @ 4PM Wednesday 1/20/2021 @ 4PM
President's Day 2/11/2021 Friday 2/12/2021 @ 4PM Tuesday 2/16/12021 @ 4PM
President's Day 212 thru 2/15/2021 Tuesday 2/16/2021 @ 4 PM Wednesday 2/17/2021 @ 4 PM
Good Friday* 313112021 Thursday 4/1/2021 @ 4PM Monday 41512021 @ 4PM
Good Friday* 4/1 thru 4/4/12021 Monday 4/5/2021 @ 4 PM Tuesday 4/6/2021 @ 4 PM
Memarial Day 5/27/12021 Friday 5/28/2021 @ 4PM Tuesday 6/1/2021 @ 4PM
Memoarial Day 5/28 Thru 5/31/2021 Tuesday 6/1/2021 @ 4PM Wednesday 6/2/12021 @ 4 PM
Independence Day 7Mi2021 Friday 7/2/12021 @ 4PM Tuesday 71612021 @ 4PM
Independence Day 712 and 715/2021 Tuesday 7/6/2021 @ 4PM Wednesday 7/7/2021 @ 4PM
Labor Day 9/2/2021 Friday 9/3/2021 @ 4PM Tuesday 9/7/12021 @ 4PM
Labor Day 9/3 thru 9/6/2021 Tuesday 9/7/12021 @ 4PM Wednesday 9/8/2021 @ 4PM
Columbus Day” 10/7/12021 Friday 10/8/2021 @ 4PM Tuesday 10/12/2021 @ 4PM
Columbus Day* 10/8 thru 10/11/2021 Tuesday 10/12/2021 @ 4PM Wednesday 10/13/2021 @ 4PM
Veterans Day* 11/9/2021 Wednesday 11/10/2021 @ 4PM Friday 11/12/2021 @ 4PM
Veterans Day* 11/10 thru 11/11/2021 Friday 1111212021 @ 4PM Monday 11/15/2021 @ 4PM
Thanksgiving Holiday 11/23/2021 Wednesday 11/24/2021 @ 4PM Monday 11/29/2021 @ 4PM
Thanksgiving Holiday 11/24/2021 Manday 11/29/2021 @ 12 Noon Monday 11/29/2021 @ 4PM
Thanksgiving Holiday 11/25 thru 11/28/2021 Monday 11/29/2021 @ 4PM Tuesday 11/30/2021 @ 4PM
Christmas Holiday” 12/21/2021 Wednesday 12/22/2021 @ 4PM Monday 12/27/2021 @ 4PM
Christmas Holiday* 12/22/2021 Monday 12/27/2021 @ 12 Noon Monday 12/27/2021 @ 4PM
Christmas Holiday 12/23 thru 12/26/2021 Monday 12/27/2021 @ 4PM Tuesday 12/28/2021 @ 4PM
New Year's Day 12/29/2021 Thursday 12/30/2021 @ 4 PM Monday 1/3/12022 @ 4PM

New Year's Day

12/30/2021 thru 1/2/2022

Monday 1/3/12022 @ 4PM

Tuesday 1/4/12022 @ 4PM
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